
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4207
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
INCREASE OF HONORARIUM OF TEACHERS
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to raise the honorarium of teachers in special schools meant for mentally retarded children;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of grant released to such schools during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise

(c) The details of the grant-in-aid released to Non- Governmental organisations (NGOs) under the Deendayal Disabled Rehabilitation Scheme(DDRS) for the special schools for mentally retarded children, during the last three years, State-wise, is at annexure.
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